I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-103
Issue 4, July 1976
TELEPHONE SETS
930A, 9308, 2930A, 29308, AND 2931 8
1. GENERAL

ISS 4, SECTION 503-200-1 03
TABLE A
ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET PLASTIC
APPLIQUE
CODE COLOR
930B30-105 Dark Green
Green Vinyl
2930830-105
930831-58
White White
Vinyl
2930831-58
2931B33-03
Commemorative
Medallion
Black
2931B35-03
Commemorative
Non-Medallion
930A30-105* Dark Green
Green Leather
2930A30-105*
930A31-58*
White
Pigskin
Leather
2930A31-58*
*MD
connections when installing the polarity guard
according to local administrative practices or
procedures for end-to-end signaling purposes where
battery and ground reversals are encountered.
TRIM
COLOR
Gold
Chrome
Gold
Chrome
DIAL
HANDSET INSERT
MTG
DIAL
CORD CORD
COLOR
BHA-120
Gold or
H4DU-105 BHT-120
None 35AH3D
BHA-119
Chrome or
BHT-119 H4DU-58
None 35AH3D
None 35AW3D H4DU-03 D4BU-29
BHA-120
Gold or
SHT-120 H4DU-105
None 35Y3D
8HA-119
Chrome or
BHT-119
H4DU-58
None 35Y3D
Note: Fork on 840361901 bracket straddles
tab on telephone set baseplate at the left side
of the mounting hole. Printed wiring board
extends over ringer gong when assembly is
completed.
3.07 To install the D-180503 polarity guard, proceed
as follows: 3.08 To install the 819040122 (P-90D012) guard
assembly proceed as follows: